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AMENDED 11/8/2017

State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State
Legislation & Elections Administration Division

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION
(C.G.S. §9-314(h))

The moderator shall make a preliminary list of the votes cast at such municipal election, as reported solely by
the tabulator and shall immediately transmit such preliminary list to the Secretary of the State not later than
midnight on election day. Once the preliminary list has been transmitted, the moderator shall make a duplicate
list of the votes given for each municipal office elected. The moderator shall transmit such duplicate list to the
Secretary. of the State by electronic means not later than forty-eight hours after the close of the polls on election
day. The moderator shall also seal and deliver one of such duplicate lists to the Secretary of the State not later
than the third day after the election. The moderator shall also deliver one of such duplicate lists to the clerk of
such town. Use additional pages if necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

City Date of Election: November 7, 2017
Townof  ANSONIA
Borough

Part | - Candidates on Ballot

{from ballot label, Number of
including political = v
subdivision, if (including
applicable--e.g., write-in votes
Council District, Candidate Party specified
Ward, etc.) (from ballot label) (from ballot label) below)*
MAYOR Tarek M Raslan Dem 1162
David S Cassetti Rep 2959 "
ALDERMEN lst Edward J Adamowski Dem 201 =
James J Malloy Dem 211 —
Randolph F Carroll Rep 289 =
Charles Stowe Rep 280 45 S—
ALDERMEN 27 Shain D Edmonds Dem a0 BEn W
Lorie R Vaccaro Rep 259 ey U
Philip M Tripp Rep 336 St G
Harry R Danley Jr Petitioning 101 =535 en
ALDERMEN 3%2 Garry F Farrar Jr Dem 179 R
Jason R St Jacques Dem 190
Joseph Cassetti Rep 299
Domenico Filippone Rep 280
ALDERMEN 4™ Richard J Kaslaitis II1 Rep 124
Martin Dempsey 11 Rep 181
Edward C Norman Petitioning 60
Raymond Knott Petitioning 90
ALDERMEN 5™ Seannea E Raslan Dem 184
Chicago R Rivers Rep 27
Joseph A Jaumann Rep 292
Joan P Radin Petitioning 162
ALDERMEN 6™ Joshua A Shuart Rep 591
Kevin C O'Brien Rep 614

*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in

two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
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Part - Confipyegy 13 p 352

Office Designation R
(from ballot label, ceprEthRY OF .;f__-t1i;',:'.l-: Number of
including political CEEIGLA IS DIV ISI0H Votes Received
subdivision, if DN = (including
applicable--e.g., write-in votes
Council District, Candidate Party specified
Ward, etc.) (from ballot label) (from ballot label) below)*
GORDON LORD, Il REPUBLICAN 2053
ALISA MORRISON REPUBLICAN A¥4S
SONJA BUCCHERI REPUBLICAN 213 (M
BOARD OF KAREN O'KEEFE DEMOCRAT 2498
ASSESSMENT
APPEALS "f’ -}
STEPHEN PALMER  |REPUBLICAN (9
CONSTABLES BOB SUCHY DEMOCRAT 984
JOSEPH TRELLI DEMOCRAT o4 X
DEBORAH NORMAN |[DEMOCRAT 2535
CHRIS DONAHUE DEMOCRAT 207 |
LSUSETTE TIBUS REPUBLICAN 2179
DANIEL BOOKER REPUBLICAN 2071
ANTHONY D. REPUBLICAN
LOMBARDO 19 ¢

*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in

two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
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Part I - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Wlblidi@hnhidads oty 3

Office Designation SR TN & ELECTIONS

(from ballot label, ABMINISTRATICN DIVISION

including political

subdivision, if applicable Number of
--¢.8., Council Distrct, Registered Write-In Write-in
Ward, etc.) idate" Votes Cast
_ —,———————mmeaaeee—————————— e — . e e

Part 111 - Questions on Ballot

Cugstion Yes No
Number Designation of Question (from ballot label) Votes Votes
M —
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Part IV - Official Check List Report
X WMWY 13 P 353

o= -

A.  Total number of nam¢§ - % .-\ Bl . ' “Total number of names
on official check list ADM51% 72 47104 1ighecked as having voted,
(include only the active by machine and by absentee
registry list and names ballot (as counted on
SToA) n\.h‘_'.Ti.'ik-) restored to it on election day): official check list):
1. Entire Municipality:
(Town, Borough, City)
2. Political A,  Total number of names B.  Total number of names
Subdivision on official check list checked as having voted,
if applicable (include only the active by machine angd by absentee
(e.g., Council registry list and names ballot (as counted on
District, Ward, etc.): restored to it on election day); official check list):
13493 4$13

Total EDR Ballots Issued ~ 3’

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the returns of the municipal election in the above-named municipality, legally
wamedandheldon | 1 - 7 -0 7]

SIGN HERE: X \_ﬂi}_]é"’\ H'?_J'ﬂf?

Date
{/::! SeEcA HARMNA
printed name
E’;i’ead Moderator [-check one-] 0 Moderator

Head Moderator's/ Moderator's Telephone Numbers:

80 -599- 332>
(Home) (Work)
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State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State
Legislation & Elections Administration Division

ED R RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPA ON
(C.G.S. §9-314(b))

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of retums should begghotocopied
and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Mocle@nr ﬁ nﬁm sign,
seal and deliver one set of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than &nﬂgﬂw@r the close

of the polls and then deliver one such original retun to the Secretary of the State not later than e gh@ da#r after the
Election and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if nco&aryﬂ I |
Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023 S = 05
x X£ ==
City Date of Election: Novefber 702017 < -
Town of Stratford : ::_,;. e
Borough s
Office Designation
(from ballot label, including Number of Votes Received
political subdivision, if applicable- (Including write-in votes
ez, Council District, Ward, etc.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
Mayor Stephanie Philips Demoerat 5,126
Mayor Laura R. Hoydick Republican 5,738
Mayor Sandra Zalik Petition 633
1™ District — Couneil Bieu Tran Democrat 747
1" District — Council Chris Pia Republican omie RN
1" District - Council Mark Scheck Petition 455 %
ek
2nd District — Couneil Christina Heffren Democrat AL, ‘ &
2nd District - Council Ronald “Ron” Tichy Republican == @
3rd District - Council Wali Kadeem Democrat crE 5%
3rd District — Council Victor Ayala, Jr. Republican =l 1MW
oy - : " L2
3rd District — Council Daniel S. Cook Petition =0 3&
4th District — Council David Harden Democrat 352
4th District — Council Linnea "Lin" Scheck Republican 125
Sth District — Council |Gireg Cann Democrat 503
5th District — Council John Dempsey Republican 231
6th District = Council Prez Palmer Democrat 551
6th District — Council Ken Poisson Republican 618

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballet doesn't result in
votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office. ﬂ?

10f5
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& Designation
-om ballot label, including

political subdivision, if applicable-

e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

Part | - Candidates on Ballot - Continued

Candidate (from ballot label)

Party (From Ballot label)

AMENDED

Number of V' R

(Including write-in votes
specified below)®

7ih District = Council
Tth District — Council

8th District = Council
8th District — Council

9th District — Couneil
Oth District — Council

1 0th Distriet — Council
10th District — Council

Board of Education
Board of Education
Board of Education
Board of Education
Board of Education
Board of Education
Board of Education
Board of Education

District - I, Zoning Commission
District - [, Zoning Commission

Distriet - I, Zoning Appeals
District - 1, Zoning Appeals

District - Il, Zoning Appeals
District - Il, Zoming Appeals

District - I, Planning Comm.
District - IT1, Planning Comm.

District - [I1, Zoning Commission
District - I1I, Zoning Commission

Distriet - [, Zoning Appeals
District - I11, Zoning Appeals

Donald Putrimas
Bill Perillo

Anna Scala
Jim Connor

MNo Candidate
Bill O'Brien

Tina-Marie Manus
Laura Dancho

Allison Delbene
Vincent Faggella
Bob DeLorenzo
Gavin Forrester
Rich Tallberg
Alan Llewelyn
Karen Rodia
Charles Lindberg

Stephen A. Raguskus
Rich Fredette

Mary Young
Gregory Burnes

Paul A. Tavaras
Casimir "Caz" Mizera

Harold Watson
John Zbell

Barbara Heimlich
Alec Voceola

Annette R, Streets
David "Dave"” Fuller

Democrat
Republican

Democrat
Republican

Democrat
Republican

Democrat
Republican

Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Petition

Democrat
Republican

Democrat
Republican

|Democrat
Republican

Democral
Republican

Democrat
Republican

Dlemocrat
Republican

528
764

499
801

1,106

363
721

5,670
5,125
5,148
4,908
4,702
4,644
6,182
1,804

1,273
1,308

1,339
1,138

991
222

969
815

9
918

934
840

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on af.}-;singie ballot doesn't result in two

votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

2of§
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Part | - Candidates on Ballot - Continued

e ignation
from ballot label, including Number of Votes Received
political subdivision, if applicable- {Including write-in votes
e.g., Council District, Ward, ete.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
District - IV, Planning Comm. Michael . Sullivan Democrat 1,125
District - IV, Planning Comm. Dan Senft Republican 1446
District - IV, Zoning Commission |No Candidate Democrat 0
District - IV, Zoning Commission |Christopher E. Silhavey Republican 1,820
District - V, Planning Comm. Kevin E. Jackson Democrat 1,093
District - V, Planning Comm. John Staley Republican’ 1,389
District - ¥, Zoning Commission |Mark Juliano Democrat 1.255
District - V, Zoning Commission |Mike Henrick Republican 1,389
Constable Frank A. Bevacqua Democrat 5.259
Constable Richard P. Brown Democrat 4,618
Constable Richard P. Brown Jr Democrat 4,602
Constable Edward Monroe Democrat 4,574
Constable Robert J. Connolly Republican 5,038
Constable Edward 1. Scinto Republican 5,175
Constable John Dobos Republican 5,111
Constable Carol Cabral Republican 5,330

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two
votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

3ofb
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Pa

ce Designation
(from ballot label, including

political subdivision, if applicable-

e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

AMENDED

Tth District — Council

- Write- otes for REGISTERED Write-
Registered Write-In Candidate's Name
Angela Capinera

Part IIl - Questions on Ballot

Yes No
umber Designation of Question (from ballot label) Votes Voles
NO QUESTIONS

40of5
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Part [V - Official Check List Report

A. Total number of names B. Total number of names
on official check list checked as having voted,
(include only the active by machine and by absentee
registry list and names ballot (as counted on
restored to it on election day): official check list):

1. Entire Municipality: Stratford 34,894 11,647
(Town, Borough, City)

2. Political Subdivision if A. Total number of names B. Total number of names
applicable (e.g., Council on official check list checked as having voted,
District, Ward, etc.): {include only the active by machine and by absentee

registry list and names ballot (as gounted on
restored to it on election day): official check lists):

Lordship School 3,777 1,662

Stratford High School 3,484 1,007
Johnson School 3.42] 816
Franklin School 2,950 524
Nichals School 3,032 760
Wooster School 3.567 1,213
Wilcoxson School 3,540 1,356
Chapel School 3,889 1,377
Bunnell High School 3,887 1,560
Second Hill Lane School 3347 1,282
Total EDR. Ballots Issued 26 26

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the returns of the Municipal Republican Primary in the above-named municipality, legally
warned and held on November 7, 2017,

s E: % ZW% November 7, 2017

e ———

PRINTED NAME: El{zabeth Bodd® Date

M Head Moderator © . J-check one-] O Moderator
Head Moderator's/ Moderator's TcItpHunE: Nlumbcrs:
(203) 375-1038

{Home) {work)
Sof5
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State of Connecticut . p———
Office of the Secretary of the State REEE“’ !ﬂ: ::.IF:E ,‘irl il
Legislation & Elections Administration Division BT IREMELD

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTIONNOY =9 AH 0+ 0%

(C5:8.2030 ) STRATFORO TOWN CLERK

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be phm:&:pir.d
and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator shall complete, sign,
seal and deliver one set of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than forty-eight hours after the close

of the polls and then deliver one such original return to the Secretary of the State not later than the third day after the
Election and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages. if necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

City Date of Election: November 7, 2017
Town of Stratford
Borough
Part [ - Candidates on Ballot
Office Desi i

(from ballot label, including

political subdivision, if applicable-

Number of Votes Received
(Including write-in voles

e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
Mayor Stephanie Philips Democrat 5,126
Mayor Laura R. Hovdick Republican 5,738
Mayor Sandra Zalik Petition 638
1" District — Coungil Bieu Tran Democrat 747
1™ Distriet — Council Chris Pia Republican 798
1* District — Council Mark Scheck Petition 88
2nd Distriet — Council Christina Heffren Demaocrat 495
2nd District — Council Ronald "Ron" Tichy Republican 543
3rd District - Coungil Wali Kadeem Demaocrat 593
3rd District — Coungil Victor Ayala, Jr. Republican 126
3rd District — Couneil Daniel 8. Cook Petition 35
4th District — Council Diavid Harden Democral 352
4th District — Council Linnea "Lin" Scheck Republican 125
5th District = Council |Greg Cann Demacrat 503
5th District = Council John Dempsey Republican iy 231
NOISIAIC OIS Seida
6th District — Council Prez Palmer De 111;4;“._ In \uH13E]3S 551
6th District — Council Ken Poisson Republican 618
b2 € dtl AON i

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two
votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

1of5
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art | - Candid lot - Continy
Jfice Designation
(from ballot label, including of Vo eived
political subdivision, if applicable- {Including write-in votes
e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
Tth District — Council Donald Putrimas Democrat 528
7th District — Council Bill Perillo Republican 764
8th District — Council Anna Scala Democrat 459
§th District — Council Jim Connor Republican 801
9th District — Council No Candidate Demoerat 0
9th District — Council Bill O'Brien Republican 1,106
10th District — Council Tina-Marie Manus Democrat 563
10th District — Council Laura Dancho Republican 721
Board of Education Allison Delbene Democrat 5,670
Board of Education Vincent Faggella Demacrat 5,125
Board of Education Bob DeLorenzo Democrat 5,148
Board of Education Gavin Forrester Republican 4,908
Board of Education Rich Tallberg Republican 4,702
Board of Education Alan Llewelyn Republican 4,644
Board of Education Karen Rodia Republican 6,182
Board of Education |Charles Lindberg Petition 1.804
District - I, Zoning Commission  |Stephen A. Raguskus Democrat 1,273
District - I, Zoning Commission  |Rich Fredette Republican 1,308
District - I, Zoning Appeals Mary Young Democrat 1,339
Diistrict - I, Zoning Appeals Gregory Bumes Republican 1.138
District - 11, Zoning Appeals Paul A. Tavaras Democrat 991
District - 11, Zoning Appeals Casimir "Caz" Mizera Republican 222
District - [1I, Planning Comm., Harold Watson Democrat 969
District - I11, Planning Comm. John Zbell Republican 815
District - III, Zoning Commission |Barbara Heimlich Democrat 919
District - 111, Zoning Commission |Alec Voccola Republican 018
District - [1I, Zoning Appeals Annette R. Streets Democrat 934
District - TIL Zoning Appeals David "Dave" Fuller Repiblicai N0 ¥ 5LSNIHOY 840

€KOIL23 13 ¥ ROV 151937
3LVLS L 40 AYVIIHIES
* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provi £t=-in any single ballot doesn't result in two
votes being cast for the same can Ghe Q:M
D .

2of8 %



T e

‘ﬁﬂ. 1 V09, gforms\ED-600's'ed-606.doc] Head Mod. Return, Munizipal AMENDED 1
Part 1 - Candidates on Ballot - Continued
ice [ ation
{from ballot label, including Number of Votes Received
political subdivision, if applicable- (Including write-in votes
e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
District - IV, Planning Comm. Michael J, Sullivan Democrat 1,125
District - [V, Planning Comm. Dan Senfi Republican 1.446
District - IV, Zoning Commission |No Candidate Democrat 0
District - IV, Zoning Commission |Christopher E. Silhavey Republican 1,820
District - V, Planning Comm. Kevin E. Jackson Democrat 1,093
District - V, Planning Comm. John Staley Republican 1,507
District - V, Zoning Commission |Mark Juliano Democrat 1,255
District - V, Zoning Commission |Mike Henrick Republican 1,389
Constable Frank A. Bevacqua Democrat 5,259
Canstable Richard P. Brown Democrat 4618
Constable Richard P. Brown Jr Democrat 4,602
Constable Edward Monroe Democrat 4,574
Constable Robert J. Connolly Republican 5,038
Constable Edward J. Scinto Republican 5,173
Constable John Dobos Republican 5111
Constable Carol Cabral Republican 5,330

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two

votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

H'Z-*:}i;'i.li..J-'j'l".‘ +
SNOILD3T12% NOI

1SiNHOY
WHER

i
31¥1S 3HL 40 AMVIIHIGS

b £ o €1 AON LIl
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Part 11 - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-In Candidates Only

Office Designation

(from ballot label, including

political subdivision, if applicable-
e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

Registered Write-In Candidate's Name

NOISIAID ROV HISIHIHDOY
SKOIIZ3W H-JIL’E’WS:_EG'F
JUYLS ML 40 AUYIINIAS

bZ€ o €1 AN LI

4 of 5

Tth District — Council Angela Capinera |
Part 111 - Questions on Ballot
Yes Mo
Question Number Desi f Question (from ballot label) Yoles Votes
NO QUESTIONS
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|. Entire Municipality:
{Town, Borough, City)

2. Political Subdivision if
applicable (e.g., Council
District, Ward, etc.):

Lordship School
Stratford High School
Johnsen School
Franklin School
Nichols School
Waooster School
Wilcoxson School
Chapel School
Bunnell High School

Secand Hill Lane School

Total EDR Ballots Issued

Part IV - Official Check List Report

Stratford

A. Total number of names

on official check list

(include only the active
registry list and names
restored to it on election day):

34,894

. Total number of names

on official check list

{include only the active
registry list and names
restored to it on election day):

3,777
3,484
3421
2,950
3,032
3,567
3,540
3,889
3,887
3,347

26

B.

AMENDED 1

Total number of names
checked as having voted,
by machine and by absentee
ballot (as counted on
official check list):

11,621

. Total number of names

checked as having voted,

by machine and by absentee
ballot {as counted on
official check lists):

1,657
1,094
815
524
758
1,210
1,353
1,374
1,555
1,281

26

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the returns of the Municipal Republican Primary in the above-named municipality, legally

wamed and held on November 7, 2017.

SIGN HERE:
PRINTED NAME:

B Head Moderator

[-check one-]

(203) 375-1038

{Home)

{work)
5ofs

(DISIAIG
1:-,71131 1d
S

e b U

Head Moderator's’ Moderator's Telephone Numbers:

4 IOV
LY YL & T\

[R 24
i i
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State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State
Legislation & Elections Administration Division

o

SUSAN M. FAWLUS
: 15

vl NOY 13 PH 3: |
STRATFORD TOWN CLEA

RECEIVED FOR Eafz'c-'.i'?

sC FOR VOTES CAS MUNIC
(C.G.S. §9-314(b))

Aftter all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be phatcmpgi
and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator shall complete, sign,
seal and deliver one set of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than forty-eight hours after the close
of the polls and then deliver one such original return to the Secretary of the State not later than the third day after the
Election and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

City Date of Election: November 7, 2017
Town of Stratford
Borough

Office Designation -

(from ballot label, including Number of Votes Received
political subdivision, if applicable~ {(Including write-in voies
e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
Mayor Stephanie Philips Democrat 5,126

Mayor Laura R. Hoydick Republican 5,738

Mayor Sandra Zalik Petition 688

I* District = Council Bieu Tran Democrat 747

1* District — Council Chris Pia Republican 798

1" District — Council Mark Scheck Petition 83

2nd District — Couneil Christina Heffren Democrat 495

2nd Distriet — Council Ronald "Ron" Tichy Republican 543

3rd District — Council ‘Wali Kadeem Democrat 593

3rd District — Coungil Victor Ayala, Jr. Republican 126

3rd District — Council Daniel S. Cook Petition 35

4th District — Council David Harden Democrat 352

4th District — Council Linnea "Lin" Scheck Republican 125

5th District — Council Greg Cann Democrat 503

5th Distnct — Council John Dempsey Republican 231

pth District — Council Prez Palmer Democrat 551

fth District — Council Ken Poisson Republican 618

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two
votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

1of5 KZK
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RECEIVED FOR RECORD
SUSAN M. FARLLY

Part I - Candidates on Ballot - Continued
ffice ipnation
(from ballot label, including
political subdivision, if applicable-
e.z., Council District, Ward, etc.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) .04+ wati%

&

7th District — Council Donald Putrimas Democrat 528
7th District — Council Bill Perillo Republican 764
8th District — Couneil Anna Scala Demoerat 499
8th District — Council Jim Connor Republican 801
9th District — Council No Candidate Democrat 1]
9th District — Couneil Bill O'Brien Republican 1,106
10th Distriet — Council Tina-Marie Manus Democrat 563
10th District — Council Laura Dancho Republican 721
Board of Education Allison Delbene Democrat 5,670
Board of Education Vincent Faggella Democrat 5,125
Board of Educaij&:, Bob Delorenzo Democrat 5.148
Board of Education J(}avm Forrester Republican 4,908
Board of Education Rich Tallberg Republican 4,702
Board of Education Alan Llewelyn Republican 4,644
Board of Education Karen Rodia Republican 6,182
Board of Education Charles Lindberg Petition 1,804
District- I, Znuiné Commission |Stephen A. Raguskus Democrat 1,273
District - I, Zoning Commission  |Rich Fredette Republican 1,308
District - I, Zoning Appeals Mary Young Democrat 1,339
District - I, Zoning Appeals Gregory Bumes Republican 1,138
District - [, Zoning Appeals Paul A. Tavaras Democrat 991
District - II, Zoning Appeals Casimir "Caz" Mizera Republican 222
Distriet - III, Planning Comm. Harold Watson Democrat 969
District - IT, Planning Comm. John Zbell Republican 815
District - II, Zoning Commission |Barbara Heimlich Democrat 919
District - 1T, Zening Commission |Alec Voccola Republican 022
District - T, Zoning Appeals Annette B. Streets Democrat 934
District - I, Zoning Appeals David "Dave” Fuller Republican 840

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two
votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

2¢cfb /{g(_n
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Part [ - Candidates on Ballot - Continued

Office Designation

(from ballot label, including Nu tes Receiv
political subdivision, if applicable~ (Including write-in votes
e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.) Capdidate (from ballot label) Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
District - TV, Planning Comm, Michael J. Sullivan Democrat 1,125

District - IV, Planning Comm. Dan Senft Republican 1,446

District - IV, Zoning Commission |MNo Candidate Democrat 0

District - IV, Zoning Commission [Christopher E. Silhavey Republican 1,820

District - V, Planning Comm. Kevin E. Jackson Democrat 1,003

District - V, Planning Comm. John Staley Republican 1,507

District - V, Zoning Commission |Mark Juliano Democrat 1,255

District - V, Zoning Commission |Mike Henrick Republican 1,389
Constable Frank A. Bevacqua Democrat 5,259
Constable Bichard P. Brown Democrat 4,618
Constable Richard P, Brown Jr Democrat 4,602
Constable Edward Monroe Democrat 4,574
Constable Raobert J. Connolly Republican 5,038
Constable Edward J. Scinto Republican 5,175
Constable John Dobos Republican 5111
Constable Carol Cabral Republican 5,330

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two
votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
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AMENDED 2
Part [T - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-In Candidates Only
(from ballot label, including

political subdivision, if applicable--
e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

Registered Write-In Candidate's Name

Number of Write-In Votes Cast
Tth District — Council Angela Capinera

Part 111 - Questions on Ballot
Yes No
Question Number Designation of Question (from ballot label) Votes Votes
NO QUESTIONS
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RECEIVED Fiﬁl RECOH!
SUSAN M. PAnLw

Part IV - Official Check List Report

70ITNOY 13 PM 3: 15

STRATFORD TOWH CLERH

1. Entire Municipality:
{Town, Borough, City)

2. Political Subdivision if
applicable (e.g., Council
Distriet, Ward, ete.);

Lordship Schoaol
Stratford High School
Johnson School

Franklin School

Nichaols School

Wooster School
Wilcoxson School
Chapel School

Bunnell High School
Second Hill Lane School

Total EDR Ballots Issued

€

Stratiord

A. Total number of names
on official check list
(include only the active
registry list and names
restored to it on election day):

34,894

. Total number of names

on official check list

(include only the active
registry list and names
restored to it on election day):

3,777
3,484
3,421
2,950
3.032
3,567
3,540
3,889
3,887
3,347

26

AMENDED 2

. Total number of names

checked as having voted,
by machine and by absentee
ballot (as counted on
official check list):

11,621

. Total number of names

checked as having voted,
by machine and by absentee
ballot (as counted on
official check lists):

1,657
1,004
815
524
758
1,210
1,353
1,374
1,555

1,281

26

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the returns of the Municipal Republican Primary in the above-named municipality, legally

wammed and held on November 7, 2017,
SIGN HERE:

] Head Moderator

Head Moderator's/ Moderator's Telephone Numbers:

Y

Kenneth G. Caseria

[-check one-]

(203 377-3103

{Home)

{woark)
Eofs

November 13, 2017
Date

0 Moderator




ED-606 [Rev, 10009, g'forms\ED-600's\ed-606.doc] Head Mod. Retum, Municipal AMENDED 2

State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State
Legislation & Elections Administration Division

ot erecio D TNOY 13 PH 315
STRATFORD TOWM LLLK:

RECEIVED FOR RECTIRS
SUSAN M. PAW

PRESCRIBED FO R RETURN OF V CAST AT
(C.G.S. §9-314(b))

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be phﬂtmpf&!
and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator shall complete, sign,
seal and deliver one set of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than forty-eight hours after the close
of the polls and then deliver one such original return to the Secretary of the State not later than the third day after the
Election and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

City Date of Election: November 7, 2017
Town of Stratford
Borough

Office Designation
(from ballot label, including

political subdivision, if applicable--
e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

Part | - Candidates on Ballot

Candidate (from ballot label)

Party (From Ballot label)

Number of Votes Received
(Including write-in votes
specified below)*

—

Mayor Stephanie Philips Demoerat 5,126
Mayor Laura B. Hoydick Republican 5,738
Mayor Sandra Zalik Petition 688
1* District - Council Bieu Tran Democrat 747
1" District — Council Chris Pia Republican 798
1* District — Council Mark Scheck Petition 88
2nd District — Council Christina Heffren Demoerat 403
2nd District = Council Ronald "Ron" Tichy Republican 543
3rd District = Council Wali Kadeem Democrat 593
3rd District - Council Victor Ayala, Jr. Republican 126
3rd District — Council Daniel §. Cook Petition 35
4th District = Council David Harden Democrat 352
4th District — Coungil Linnea "Lin" Scheck Republican 125
5th District —Council Greg Cann Democrat 503
5th District — Council John Dempsey Republican yoieraia sontvis biniaay 231
SKOIL9313 7 NOILf IS99

fith District — Council Prez Palmer Democrat 3LVLS 3HL 40 WL 36335 551
6th District — Council Ken Poisson Repub"i:anqn Z2d LI 6138

LR

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two
votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

1of5
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Part 1 - Candidates on Ballot - Continued RECEIWER F28 RECOE

Afice Designation SUSAN ML=
{from ballot label, including ol b ived
political subdivision, if applicable- = cluding write-in votes
e.g., Council District, Ward, et¢.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) STR ATF@@%MM-

«

7th District — Coungil Donald Putrimas Demaocrat 528
7th District — Council Bill Perillo Republican 764
Bth District — Council Anna Scala Democral 499
8th District — Council Jim Conneor Republican 801
Oth District — Council Mo Candidate Democrat 0
9th District — Council Bill O'Brien Republican 1,106

10th District — Council Tina-Marie Manus Democrat 563

10th Distriet — Council Laura Dancho Republican 721
Board of Education Allison Delbene Democrat 5,670
Board of Education Vincent Faggella Democrat 5,125
Board of Education Bob DeLorenzo Democrat 5,148
Board of Education |Gavin Forrester Republican 4,908
Board of Education Rich Tallberg Republican 4,702
Board of Education Alan Llewelyn Republican 4,644
Board of Education Karen Rodia Republican 6,182
Board of Education Charles Lindberg Petition 1,804
District - I, Zoning Commission  |Stephen A. Raguskus Demoeral 1,273
District - |, Zoning Commission  |Rich Fredette Republican 1,308
District - 1, Zoning Appeals Mary Young Democrat 1,339
District - I, Zoning Appeals Gregory Burnes Republican 1,138
District - 1I, Zoning Appeals Paul A. Tavaras Democrat 091
District - I1, Zoning Appeals Casimir "Caz" Mizera Republican 222
District - 1L, Planning Comm. Harold Watson Demaocrat 069
District - 11, Planning Comm. John Zbell Republican 815
District - III, Zoning Commission |Barbara Heimlich Democrat 919
Distriet - 11, Zoning Commission |Alec Vioccola Republican 922
District - I, Zoning Appeals Annette R. Streets Democrat yal0 HOLYHLD 934
District - I, Zoning Appeals David "Dave" Fuller Repubhr:anﬁahﬂll 23 TIJ ‘f,lﬂf-“Li 840

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the writp Btein hnl ﬂliﬂllm doesn't result in two

votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

20f5
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Jffice Designation
{from ballot label, including

Part | - Candidates on Ballot - Continued

political subdivision, if applicable~

AMENDED 2

Number of Votes Received
(Including write-in votes

e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
District - IV, Planning Comm. Michael J. Sullivan Democrat 1,125
District - IV, Planning Comm. Dan Senft Republican 1.446
District - IV, Zoning Commission |No Candidate Democrat 0
District - IV, Zoning Commission |Christopher E. Silhavey Republican 1,820
District - V, Planning Comm. Kevin E. Jackson Democrat 1,093
District - V, Planning Comm. John Staley Republican 1,507
District - V, Zoning Commission |Mark Juliano Democrat 1,255
District - V, Zoning Commission |Mike Henrick Republican 1,389
Constable Frank A. Bevacqua Democrat 5,259
Constable Richard P. Brown Democrat 4,618
Constable Richard P. Brown Jr Democrat 4,602
Constable Edward Monroe Democrat 4,574
Constable Robert 1. Connelly Republican 5,038
Constable Edward J. Seinto Republican 5175
Constable John Dobos Republican 5111
Constable (Carol Cabral Republican 5,330

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two

votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
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[Rev, 1VOT, g\forms\ED-600's |~ Head Mod, Return, Municipal

AMENDED 2
Part II - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-In Candidates Only
{from ballot label, including

political subdivision, if applicable~
e.g., Council District, Ward, eic.}

Registered Write-In Candidate's Name
7th District — Council

Angela Capinera

Nurnber of Write-In Votes Cast

Part I - Questions on Ballot
Yes No
Question Number Designation of Question (from ballot label) Votes Votes
NO QUESTIONS
=
v A ne
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RECEIVED FOR RECE Part IV - Official Check List Report

SUSAN M. PANLUY
A. Total number of names B. Total number of names
7017 NOY 13 PM 315 on official check list checked as having voted,
(include only the active by machine and by absentee
STRATFORD TOWH CLERR registry list and names ballot (as counted on
E restored to it on election day): official check list):

1. Entire Municipality: Stratford 34,894 11,621
{Town, Borough, City)

2. Political Subdivision if A. Total number of names B. Total number of names
applicable (e.g., Council on official check list checked as having vorted,
District, Ward, ete.}: {(include only the active by machine and by absentee

registry list and names ballot {as counted on
restored to it on election day): official check lists):

Lordship School 3,777 1,637

Stratford High School 3,484 1,094

Johnson School 3,421 Bl5

Franklin School 2,950 524

Nichols Schoal 3,032 758

Wooster School 3,567 1,210
Wilcoxsen School 3,540 1,353
Chapel School 3.889 1,374

Bunnell High School 3,887 1,555

Second Hill Lane School 3.347 1,281

Total EDR Ballots Issued 26 26

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the returns of the Municipal Republican Primary in the above-named municipality, legally
wamed and held on November 7, 2017.

il t"_.ui'“ﬂ‘l ’1
SIGN HERE: X NOISING 1&@%&1@3
PRINTED NAME: Kenneth G. Caserta '-:itﬂ?"" ML Datd™
Head Moderator [-check one-] “ ﬂm I\tnhc@ﬁr

Head Moderator's/ Moderator's Telephone Mumbers:

2083377-3103
{Home) (work)
Scof5
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State of Connegticut
Office of the Secretary of the State
Legislation & Elections Administration Division

VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION
(C.G.5. §9-314(b))

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RE

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of retumns should be photocopied
and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator shall complete, sign,
seal and deliver pne set of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than rum%ht honrs aﬂ?& the close
of the polls and then deliver one such original return to the Secretary of the State m&gu?mm

Election and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if nacegnry AE
Fax: | (866) 392-4023 y =5
=) I -

City Date of Election; ﬁwcﬂg[ ¥011 3%
= =3

INEDL Q¥

Town of Stratford = =5
Borough g ‘;_"';'- 5 -.:
Part | - Candidates on Ballat ” =
(from ballot label, including Number of Votes Receiv
political subdivision, if applicable- {Including write-in votes
e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
Mayor Stephanie Philips Democrat 5,126
Mayor Laura R. Hoydick Republican 5,738
Mayor Sandra Zalik Petition 688
17 District — Council Bieu Tran Democrat 747
1¥ District — Council Chris Pia Republican 798
1" District — Council Mark Scheck Petition 88
2nd District — Couneil |Christina Heffren Democrat 495
2nd District - Council Ronald "Ron” Tichy Republican 543
3rd District — Council Wali Kadeem Democrat 393
3rd District — Council Victor Avala, Ir. Republican 126
3rd Distriet - Council Dianiel 5. Cook Petition 33
dth District — Council David Harden Democrat 352
4th District - Council Linnea "Lin" Scheck Republican 125
5th District — Couneil Greg Cann Democrat 503
5th District = Counil John Dempsey Republican 23]
tth District — Council Prez Palmer Democrat 551
6ith District - Council Ken Poisson . JRepublican 618

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in voteon any single ballot doesn't result in two

votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

10f5
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; Designation
m ballot label, incloding
slitical subdivision, if applicable--

Part | - Candidates on Ballot - Continued

RETURN

Mumber of Viotes Recejved

(Including write-in votes

e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.) Candidate (from ballot label)  Party (From Ballot label) specified below)*
Tth District — Council Donald Putrimas Democrat 528
7th District — Council Bill Perillo Republican 76
8th District — Council Anna Scala Democrat 499
8th District — Council Jim Connor Republican 801
9th District — Council Wo Candidate Democrat 0
Oth Distriet — Council Bill O'Brien Republican 1,106
10th District = Council Tina-Marie Manus Democrat 563
10th District — Council Laura Dancho Republican 12]
Board of Education Allison Delbene Democrat 5,670
Board of Education Wincent Faggella Demaocrat 5,125
Board of Education Bob DeLorenzo Demoerat 5,148
Board of Education Gavin Forrester Republican 4,908
Board of Education Rich Tallberg Republican 4,702
Board of Education Alan Llewelyn Republican 4,644
Board of Education Karen Rodia Republican 6,182
Board of Education Charles Lindberg Petition 1,804
District - [, Zoning Commission  |Stephen A. Raguskus Democrat 1.273
District - I, Zoning Commission  |Rich Fredette Republican 1,308
Dhistrict - I, Zoning Appeals Mary Young Democrat 1,339
District - I, Zoning Appeals Gregory Bumes Republican 1,138
District - 1], Zoning Appeals Paul A. Tavaras Democrat 991
District - II, Zoning Appeals T:nsimir "Caz" Mizera Republican 222
Distriet - [11, Planning Comm. Harold Watson Democrat 969
District - I, Planning Comm. John Zbell Republican 815
District - ITI, Zoning Commission |Barbara Heimlich Democrat 919
District - [, Zoning Commission |Alec Voccola Republican 918
District - 111, Zoning Appeals Annette R. Streets Democrat 934
District - [T, Zoning Appeals David "Dave" Fuller Republican 840

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two
voles being cast for the same candidate for the same gffice.

20f5
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=& Designation

om ballot label, including

golitical subdivision, if applicable-
e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

Part 1 - Candidates on Ballot - Continued

Candidate (from ballot label)

Party (From Ballot label)

RETURN

Number of Votes Received
(Including write-in votes
specified below)*

e —

District - TV, Planning Comm.
District - TV, Planning Comm.

District - [V, Zoning Commission
District - [V, Zoning Commission

Disirict - V, Planning Comm.
District - V, Flanning Comm.

District - V, Zoning Commission
District - V, Zoning Commission

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constahle
Constable
Constable
Constable

Michael J. Sullivan
Dan Sendfl

No Candidate
Christopher E. Silhavey

Kevin E. Jackson
John Staley

Mark Juliano
Mike Henrick

Frank A. Bevacqua
Richard P. Brown
Richard P. Brown Jr
Edward Monroe
Robert J. Connolly
Edward J. Scinto
John Dobos

Carol Cabral

Democrat
Republican

Democrat
Republican

Democrat

Republican

Democrat
Republican

Democrat
Demaocrat
Democrat
Demaocrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

L1235
1446

0
1,820

1.093
1389

1.255
1,389

5,259
4618
4,602
$,574
5,038
5,175
L1l

5,330

* Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two

votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
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